
VII RALLY MINAS BRASIL
Campeonato Brasileiro de Rally Raid 2025
PROLOGO: Araxa/MG - (10.41km)

14/05/2025 - 17:44:24
Resultados Oficiais
Categoria: Rally UTV Over Pro  

 

POS NUM

PILOTO (origem)
NAVEGADOR (origem)
Veiculo
Equipe

LARGADA CHEGADA PARC1
km 2.04

PARC2
km 4.08

PARC3
km 6.11

PARC4
km 8.15 TEMPO

Penal

Bonus

TOTAL

Dif. Lider
Dif Anterior

VEL. MÉDIA

1 110

JORGE WAGENFUHR
GUSTAVO BORTOLANZA
Can-Am Maverick R
Lifesil / Mrp Performance

14:13:00 14:18:54.040 00:01:20
(1)

00:02:36
(1)

00:03:43
(1)

00:04:46
(1) 00:05:54.04

* * *

* * *

00:05:54.04
105.85

2 126

RICARDO BASSO
ALVARO AMARANTE
Can-Am Maverick X3
Dango Racing

14:31:00 14:36:59.420 00:01:21
(2)

00:02:39
(2)

00:03:47
(2)

00:04:50
(2) 00:05:59.42

* * *

* * *

00:05:59.42

00:00:05.38
104.27

3 123

REINALDO VARELA
FABIO MACHADO
Can-Am Maverick X3
Varela Can-Am Monster Energy Rally Team

14:41:00 14:47:05.900 00:01:22
(3)

00:02:43
(3)

00:03:51
(3)

00:04:54
(3) 00:06:05.90

* * *

* * *

00:06:05.90

00:00:11.86
00:00:06.48

102.42

4 154

MARCELO WEYNE
WILLIAN SANTOS
Can-Am Maverick R
Caca Leguas

15:17:00 15:23:16.660 00:01:24
(5)

00:02:48
(5)

00:03:59
(5)

00:05:04
(4) 00:06:16.66

* * *

* * *

00:06:16.66

00:00:22.62
00:00:10.76

99.5

5 160

JAIME PIRES
PAULO ALCANTARA
Can-Am Maverick R
Lpg Rally Team

15:37:00 15:43:16.810 00:01:22
(3)

00:02:47
(4)

00:03:58
(4)

00:05:04
(4) 00:06:16.81

* * *

* * *

00:06:16.81

00:00:22.77
00:00:00.15

99.46

6 158

IVAN KUHNEN
HUMBERTO PIAUI
Can-Am Maverick R
Vigifort Racing

15:35:00 15:41:18.760 00:01:26
(6)

00:02:49
(6)

00:04:01
(6)

00:05:06
(6) 00:06:18.76

* * *

* * *

00:06:18.76

00:00:24.72
00:00:01.95

98.94

7 144

LEANDRO MOKFA
GABRIEL DALL AGNOL
Can-Am Maverick R
Dango Racing

14:43:00 14:49:22.800 00:01:26
(6)

00:02:49
(6)

00:04:02
(7)

00:05:10
(7) 00:06:22.80

* * *

* * *

00:06:22.80

00:00:28.76
00:00:04.04

97.9

8 151

DANIEL GONCALVES
BERNARDO ANDRADE
Can-Am Maverick R
Caca Leguas

15:31:00 15:37:29.100 00:01:31
(8)

00:02:55
(8)

00:04:07
(8)

00:05:15
(8) 00:06:29.10

* * *

* * *

00:06:29.10

00:00:35.06
00:00:06.30

96.31

9 135

LEANDRO TORRES
BISSINHO ZAVATTI
Can An Maverick R
T+A Rally Team

15:09:00 15:15:31.370 00:01:34
(10)

00:02:59
(9)

00:04:11
(9)

00:05:19
(9) 00:06:31.37

* * *

* * *

00:06:31.37

00:00:37.33
00:00:02.27

95.76

10 147

JOSE SAWAYA
MINAE EDNA MIYAUTI
Can-Am Maverick R
Cotton Racing

14:53:00 14:59:39.030 00:01:33
(9)

00:03:02
(10)

00:04:16
(10)

00:05:25
(10) 00:06:39.03

* * *

* * *

00:06:39.03

00:00:44.99
00:00:07.66

93.92

11 142

MARCOS MORAES
FABIO PEDROSO
Can-Am Maverick R
Mem Motorsport

14:35:00 14:43:01.160 00:02:02
(11)

00:04:15
(11)

00:05:34
(11)

00:06:47
(11) 00:08:01.16

* * *

* * *

00:08:01.16

00:02:07.12
00:01:22.13

77.89




